505316732 02/06/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5363513

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TIMOTHY JOHN MARTIN	02/05/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PROTEAN ELECTRIC LIMITED
Street Address:	SILVERTREE, UNIT 10B COXBRIDGE BUSINESS PARK
Internal Address:	ALTON ROAD, FARNHAM
City:	SURREY
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	GU10 5EH

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16322198

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (888)633-0102

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 888 491 5630

Email: vdavis@themasongroup.net

Correspondent Name: THE MASON GROUP PATENT SPECIALISTS LLC

Address Line 1: 2300 MCDERMOTT RD

Address Line 2: SUITE 253

Address Line 4: PLANO, TEXAS 75025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15977P/WOUS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VALERIE M. DAVIS	
SIGNATURE:	/Valerie M. Davis/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/06/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=15977PWOUS_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 048255 FRAME: 0877

505316732

Docket No.: 15977P/WOUS

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Inventor	Address
Timothy John Martin	34 Dell Road, Tilehurst, Reading, Berkshire RG31 6PA, United Kingdom

(hereinafter called the "Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns and transfers to:

PROTEAN ELECTRIC LIMITED Silvertree, Unit 10B Coxbridge Business Park, Alton Road, Farnham, Surrey GU10 5EH United Kingdom

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assignees, nominees or other legal representatives, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

A METHOD AND CONTROLLER FOR CONTROLLING AN ELECTRIC MOTOR

described and claimed in the following patent application:

Identified as Attorney Docket No. 15977P/WOUS, and also as the US National Phase of PCT Application No. PCT/IB2017/054664, filed July 31, 2017, and as the US Application number 16/322,198, filed January 31, 2019;

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations, reexaminations, extensions and substitutes thereof, and any right, title and interest in provisional, regional, or national applications to which said application claims priority, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

Assignor further agrees to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts that may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention(s) to Assignee, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives, but at Assignee's expense, including the execution of non-provisional, continuation, divisional, reissue, reexamination, extension, substitution, or corresponding foreign or international patent applications; and

Assignor hereby further agrees to provide statements or testimony in any interference or other proceedings in which said invention(s) or any patent application or patent directed thereto may be involved.

Witness 2 Signature
Witness 2 Name

(#LISTOMER HILTON)

5/2/2019 Date

> PATENT REEL: 048255 FRAME: 0878

RECORDED: 02/06/2019